## City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

## Legislation Details

File #: 240618 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 6/13/2024 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: Also naming the 4000 block of Baring Street at the intersection of North Preston Street "Yolanda"

Laney-Basketball Way" to honor Yolanda Laney, Esq. for her trailblazing in women's basketball and

contribution to the next generation of women players.

Sponsors: Councilmember Gauthier, Councilmember Landau, Councilmember Ahmad, Councilmember Driscoll,

Councilmember Brooks, Councilmember O'Rourke, Councilmember Phillips

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signature24061800

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/13/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/13/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			
6/13/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			